activities are focused on implementation of cost saving measures, increase in production productivity
while retaining quality standards and the development of new products.

The Group has also ventured into other food related products which includes HVP, NFV and
Glucose/Maltose Syrup to complement its strength in Caramel Colour manufacturing with the vision of
diversifying its revenue base. The Group believes the vast experience of its management together with
its dedicated workforce will put TARB Group among the frontrunners in the local industry.

Further information on SSSFI which is TARB’s only wholly owned subsidiary is disclosed in the
Section 5.1 and 8 of this Prospectus.

2.2. Ownership and Management

Based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders of TARB as at the date of this Prospectus, none of
the substantial shareholders, directors, promoters and key management have any interest in the
Company save for the following:

Shareholders Nationality /
Country of

Incorporation

Before the Public Issue After the Public Issue (v)

------- Direct ------
-

------ Indirect -----
-

----- Direct ----- ----Indirect ----

No of
shares
(‘000)

% No. of
shares
(‘000)

% No.of
shares
(‘000)

% No.of
shares
(‘000)

%

Fang Chew Ham(i) (iv) Malaysian 46,291 46.06 19,838 19.75 48,791 34.85 19,838 14.17
Foong Chiew Fatt(i) (iv) Malaysian 7,935 7.90 58,194 57.91 7,935 5.67 60,694 43.35
Fong Chiew Hean(i) (iv) Malaysian 7,935 7.90 58,194 57.91 7,935 5.67 60,694 43.35
Fong Chu King(i) (iv) Malaysian 3,968 3.94 62,161 61.86 3,968 2.83 64,661 46.19
Dato' Mohd Nor
Abdul Wahid(i) (iii) Malaysian 4,221 4.20 - - 4,221 3.01 - -
Dato’ Seri Utama Tan
Sri Abdul Samad Idris Malaysia - - - - 100 0.07 - -

Mazlan bin Ibrahim Malaysian - - - - 100 0.07 - -

Chew Eng Chai Malaysian - - - - 100 0.07 - -

Tan Chon Sing @ Tan
Kim Tieng

Malaysian - - - - 100 0.07 - -

PNS (ii)(iii) Malaysia 30,150 30.0 - - 30,150 21.54 - -

Notes:
i. Promoters, substantial shareholders and Directors.
ii. Promoter and substantial shareholder
iii. Pursuant to a Share subscription agreement dated 10 May 1999, Dato’ Mohd Nor has the option to

purchase two thirds of the shareholdings of PNS, of which he has serve a notice of exercise to PNS dated
18 June 2002. As such, after the exercise of the Option, Dato’ Mohd Nor will hold 24.321 million Shares
(17.4%) after the Public Issue.

iv. Fang Chew Ham, Foong Chiew Fatt, Fong Chiew Hean and Fong Chu King are brothers. Hence, they are
deemed interested by virtue of the other brother’s shareholdings.